

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**PROJECT:** Bradley Road Culvert C-05.44

**BID DATE:** July 12, 2018

**LOCATION:** Bradley Rd C-05.44

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$370,000.00**

NO.	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN	Winters Excavating		Xtream Excavating		Nerone & sons		Fabrzi Trucking	
					COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST
1	202	COMPOSITE PAVEMENT REMOVED	SQ. YD.	520	\$8.75	\$4,550.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00	\$15.55	\$8,086.00	\$10.35	\$5,382.00
2	202	WALK REMOVED	SQ. FT.	1,000	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.70	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	UNDERDRAIN REMOVED	FOOT	40	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
4	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FOOT	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$22.46	\$1,123.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SQ. YD.	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$12.50	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
6	204	EMBANKEMENT	CU. YD.	250	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$19.98	\$4,995.00
7	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE (UNDERCUT), AS DIRECTED	CU. YD.	10	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$43.00	\$430.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
8	204	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (UNDERCUT), AS DIRECTED	CU. YD.	10	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$48.07	\$480.70
9	204	RE-GRADE CHANNEL	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	SQ. FT.	1,000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
11	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	CU. YD.	15	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$86.00	\$1,290.00	\$52.79	\$791.85
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>												
12	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00
13	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SQ. YD.	120	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$2.18	\$261.60
14	659	WILDFLOWER SEED MIX	SQ. YD.	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$3.61	\$722.00
15	671	EROSION CONTROL MATTING, TYPE C	SQ. YD.	200	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.61	\$722.00
16	832	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00
<b>DRAINAGE</b>												
17	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC	FOOT	10	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$55.61	\$556.10
18	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC	FOOT	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$63.58	\$635.80
19	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC	FOOT	10	\$47.00	\$470.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$92.78	\$927.80
20	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC	FOOT	10	\$53.00	\$530.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$109.85	\$1,098.50
21	605	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31, AS PER PLAN	FOOT	40	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$17.50	\$700.00	\$25.59	\$1,023.60
<b>PAVEMENT</b>												
22	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (3" DEPTH)	SQ. YD.	525	\$12.00	\$6,300.00	\$15.00	\$7,875.00	\$7.00	\$3,675.00	\$7.67	\$4,026.75
23	302	ASPAHLT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	CU. YD.	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$330.40	\$8,260.00
24	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CU. YD.	15	\$78.00	\$1,170.00	\$62.00	\$930.00	\$61.00	\$915.00	\$65.47	\$982.05
25	407	TRACKLESS TACK COAT	GAL.	110	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$11.00	\$1,210.00	\$11.92	\$1,311.20

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**PROJECT:** Bradley Road Culvert C-05.44

**BID DATE:** July 12, 2018

**LOCATION:** Bradley Rd C-05.44

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$370,000.00**

NO.	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN	Winters Excavating		Xtream Excavating		Nerone & sons		Fabrzi Trucking	
					COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST
26	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22	CU. YD.	20	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$315.00	\$6,300.00	\$354.00	\$7,080.00
27	826	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	CU. YD.	20	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$610.00	\$12,200.00	\$315.00	\$6,300.00	\$354.00	\$7,080.00
28	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT OVERLAY FABRIC COMPOSITE	SQ. YD.	7	\$380.00	\$2,660.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$245.00	\$35.40	\$247.80
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>												
29	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SQ. FT.	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$21.00	\$252.00	\$21.24	\$254.88
30	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FOOT	48	\$9.00	\$432.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$17.70	\$849.60
31	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION (NO POST)	EACH	4	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$88.50	\$354.00
32	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	4	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$60.00	\$29.50	\$118.00
33	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH	4	\$16.00	\$64.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$35.40	\$141.60
34	646	EDGE LINE	MILE	0.15	\$34,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,750.00	\$712.50	\$17,700.00	\$2,655.00
35	646	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE -BROKEN & SOLID	MILE	0.15	\$36,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,750.00	\$712.50	\$21,240.00	\$3,186.00
36	646	LANE ARROW	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$206.50	\$413.00
<b>STRUCTURES</b>												
37	202	STRUCTURES REMOVED (CULVERT AND HEADWALL)	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00	\$6,423.04	\$6,423.04
38	503	COEFFERDAMS, SHORING AND DEWATERING AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,677.60	\$10,677.60	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
39	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION INCLUDING ROCK AND/OR SHALE	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,413.00	\$22,413.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.00	\$3,663.04	\$3,663.04
40	509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING	LB.	5,770	\$1.00	\$5,770.00	\$1.50	\$8,655.00	\$0.90	\$5,193.00	\$1.50	\$8,655.00
41	511	CLASS "QC-1" CONCRETE, FOOTING	CU. YD.	54	\$325.00	\$17,550.00	\$500.00	\$27,000.00	\$295.00	\$15,930.00	\$750.37	\$40,519.98
42	511	CLASS "QC-1" CONCRETE, WINGWALL AND FORESLOPE WALL (HEADWALL)	CU. YD.	24	\$375.00	\$9,000.00	\$542.00	\$13,008.00	\$325.00	\$7,800.00	\$750.37	\$18,008.88
43	512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	SQ. FT.	700	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$8.45	\$5,915.00	\$4.50	\$3,150.00
44	512	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	SQ. YD.	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
45	516	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	L.F.	42	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$16.20	\$680.40	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$630.00
46	518	POROUS BACKFILL WITH FILTER FABRIC	CU. YD.	20	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$73.48	\$1,469.60
47	517	PEDESTRIAN RAILING	FOOT	42	\$368.00	\$15,456.00	\$362.00	\$15,204.00	\$375.00	\$15,750.00	\$427.16	\$17,940.72

**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**PROJECT:** Bradley Road Culvert C-05.44

**BID DATE:** July 12, 2018

**LOCATION:** Bradley Rd C-05.44

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$370,000.00**

NO.	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN	Winters Excavating		Xtream Excavating		Nerone & sons		Fabrzi Trucking	
					COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST
48	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER FABRIC	CU. YD.	25	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$185.00	\$4,625.00	\$143.30	\$3,582.50
49	611	12-0' SPAN X 6-0' RISE BOX CULVERT, TYPE A, 706.05	FOOT	70	\$725.00	\$50,750.00	\$843.00	\$59,010.00	\$1,155.00	\$80,850.00	\$1,343.99	\$94,079.30
<b>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC</b>												
50	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$32,445.60	\$32,445.60
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>												
51	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,219.00	\$4,219.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,770.00	\$1,770.00
52	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$31,100.00	\$31,100.00	\$25,897.80	\$25,897.80
53	616	DUST CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
54	611	ADJUST TO GRADE MANHOLE CASTING	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$405.00	\$405.00	\$1,962.81	\$1,962.81
55	624	BONDS AND INSURANCE	LUMP	1	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00
56	SPECIAL	20" CASING PIPE, AS DIRECTED	FOOT	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$129.58	\$2,591.60
57	SPECIAL	LOWERING OF WATERMAIN @ CULVERT, AS DIRECTED	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,578.92	\$6,578.92
<b>ADDITIONAL ITEMS TO BE USED AS DIRECTED</b>												
58	SPECIAL	FOREMAN	HOUR	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
59	SPECIAL	OPERATOR	HOUR	200	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
60	SPECIAL	LABORER	HOUR	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
61	SPECIAL	MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT	HOUR	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid ( Item 1-61)</b>						\$346,336.00		\$392,962.00		\$402,621.00		\$406,888.62